

20 Years of Giving

On February 23rd, 2004, Michael S. DeLarco was involved in a tragic train accident that took his very young life. He was only 10 years old and is deeply missed by all that knew him. In his memory, the Michael S. DeLarco Foundation was established to raise awareness of rail safety and to help others in need within our community, focusing on children who are ill.

On Wednesday August 6th, 2025, we will be honoring him at the Annual Michael S. DeLarco Golf Outing which will be held at the Schaumburg Golf Club. It will be a day for all to remember Michael and to support the goals of our mission.

We are offering sponsorship opportunities for you to be included in:

\$100 Hole Sponsorship: submit by July 22nd

- sign placed at a tee box featuring the business or family/individual's name
- recognition on our sponsorship sign displayed the entire day in the banquet room
- recognition on our website

You may submit your donation through any of the following options:

Check: Please make checks payable to the Michael S. DeLarco Foundation

Fill out the Sponsor Form found on the Donations Page and mail with the check to the

address listed on the form

PayPal: Click the "Donate" button at the bottom of the Donation tab

Venmo: Our account is listed as @msdfoundation

The Michael S. DeLarco Foundation is committed to furthering Michael's loving memory and spirit through supporting various children's charitable organizations along with our continued dedication to improving rail safety.